



ErdgasUmstellung

ErdgasUmstellung
c/o Rheinische NETZGesellschaft mbH
Parkgürtel 26, 50823 Cologne, Germany

Dear customer,

We have blocked and sealed your natural gas system for safety reasons as the smell of gas was detected.

Please have your system inspected by an approved installation company. For safety reasons, only this specialist company may remove the seal and unblock the system.

Your system was blocked during the survey. Make sure that all gas appliances connected to it are set to L gas when opening.

Your system was blocked during the adaptation process. Make sure that all gas appliances connected to it have been set to H gas when opening. If this is not the case, please contact ErdgasUmstellung. If you have any questions regarding the block, please contact us on **(+49-800) 4398-444** (Mo. to Fr., 7 am to 8 pm and Sa., 8 am to 4 pm) or send an e-mail to **info@meine-erdgasumstellung.de**.

You can also find more information in the FAQ section on our website **www.meine-erdgasumstellung.de**.

Thank you for your understanding.
Your ErdgasUmstellung team

Seal no.:

Date:

Time:

Signature